

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 79 OF 2026

Purushottam Liladhar Bendke

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Tejas Hilage for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Choudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 6th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend to add the Revision Applicant as Respondent No.5. Leave granted.
2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith and an amended copy be served on the office of the Public Prosecutor.
3. Stand over to 13th March 2026.
4. To be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 4812 of 2025.